# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data. Please add the co-inventor Pascal Stemmelin to the assignment. Only one inventor was previously recorded on Reel 019604 Frame 0583. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Michael Suter and Pascal Stemmelin are the corrected inventors for this assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Michael Suter	06/18/2007	
Pascal Stemmelin	06/18/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HATEBUR UMFORMMASCHINEN AG		
Street Address:	General Guisan-Strasse 21		
Internal Address:	CH-4153		
City:	Reinach		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11782426

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-8128

Email: Ecohen@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Cohen
Address Line 1: 455 CityFront Plaza

Address Line 2: NBC Tower - Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13324-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric D. Cohen

PATENT REEL: 019748 FRAME: 0662

500342355

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019748 FRAME: 0663** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	WE, Michael S	SUTER, a citizer	n of Switzerland, i	residing at
Spitzwaldstrasse 210, CH-	4123 Allschwil, S	Switzerland, and I	Pascal STEMMELI	N, a citizen
of France, residing at 179A				
made the invention describ				
2006, and entitled FORM	ING MACHINE	COMPRISING A	a shearing dev	VICE FOR
SHEARING A BAR, a	and in the	United States	Patent Application	on Serial
No, :	filed on		, and entitled	

WHEREAS, HATEBUR UMFORMMASCHINEN AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at General Guisan-Strasse 21, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns, do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in the United States of America, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 18.06.2007

Michael SUTER

WITNESS

Date: <u>18.06.2007</u>

Ulrich Hinz

PATENT REEL: 019748 FRAME: 0664 Date: 18.06.2007

By: Pascal STEMMELIN

**WITNESS** 

Date: 18.06,2007

Ulrich Hinz

-2-